
28131-2022 Page 1/4

II.1.6.

II.1.4.

II.1.3.

II.1.2.

II.1.1.

II.1.

I.5.

I.4.

I.1.

See the notice on TED website 28131-2022 - Result
United Kingdom-Leeds: Education and training services
OJ S 12/2022 18/01/2022
Contract award notice
Services

Legal Basis:
Directive 2014/24/EU

Section I: Contracting authority

Name and addresses
Official name: LEEDS CITY COUNCIL
Postal address: PACS 40 Great George Street
Town: Leeds
NUTS code: UKE42 Leeds
Postal code: LS1 3DL
Country: United Kingdom
E-mail: christopher.towning@leeds.gov.uk
Telephone: +44 1333785871

:Internet address(es)
Main address: http://www.leeds.gov.uk

Type of the contracting authority
Regional or local authority

Main activity
General public services

Section II: Object

Scope of the procurement

Title
Quarterly Notice of Award of Contracts under Leeds City Council's Employment and Skills 
Dynamic Purchasing System (DPS) DN310329 01.10.2021-31.12.2021
Reference number: DN310329

Main CPV code
80000000 Education and training services

Type of contract
Services

Short description
Quarterly Notice for award of contracts awarded under the DPS as below:
DN581175 Cat 5 Leeds 2023 Consultancy
DN580592 Cat 2 Build Your Future
DN560529 Category 10 Apprenticeships Training Fifth Opening All Lots

Information about lots
This contract is divided into lots: no

https://ted.europa.eu/en/notice/-/detail/28131-2022
mailto:christopher.towning@leeds.gov.uk?subject=TED
http://www.leeds.gov.uk


28131-2022 Page 2/4

IV.2.9.

IV.2.8.

IV.2.1.

IV.2.

IV.1.8.

IV.1.3.

IV.1.1.

IV.1.

II.2.14.

II.2.13.

II.2.11.

II.2.5.

II.2.4.

II.2.3.

II.2.

II.1.7. Total value of the procurement
Value excluding VAT: 2 799 000,00 GBP

Description

Place of performance
NUTS code: UKE42 Leeds

Description of the procurement
Further mini competition held under the DPS for the following contracts:
DN581175 Cat 5 Leeds 2023 Consultancy
DN580592 Cat 2 Build Your Future
DN560529 Category 10 Apprenticeships Training Fifth Opening All Lots

Award criteria
Price

Information about options
Options: no

Information about European Union funds
The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union funds: 
no

Additional information

Section IV: Procedure

Description

Type of procedure
Restricted procedure

Information about a framework agreement or a dynamic purchasing system

Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)
The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: yes

Administrative information

Previous publication concerning this procedure
Notice number in the OJ S: 2018/S 007-011536

Information about termination of dynamic purchasing system

Information about termination of call for competition in the form of a prior information 
notice

Section V: Award of contract

Contract No: DN581175

Title:
Cat 5 Leeds 2023 Consultancy

A contract/lot is awarded: yes

https://ted.europa.eu/en/notice/-/detail/011536-2018


28131-2022 Page 3/4

V.2.5.

V.2.4.

V.2.3.

V.2.2.

V.2.1.

V.2.

V.2.5.

V.2.4.

V.2.3.

V.2.2.

V.2.1.

V.2. Award of contract

Date of conclusion of the contract
02/12/2021

Information about tenders
Number of tenders received: 1
Number of tenders received from SMEs: 1
Number of tenders received by electronic means: 1
The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: no

Name and address of the contractor
Official name: Mark Dobson
Town: Manchester
NUTS code: UK United Kingdom
Country: United Kingdom
The contractor is an SME: yes

Information on value of the contract/lot
Total value of the contract/lot: 99 500,00 GBP

Information about subcontracting

Section V: Award of contract

Contract No: DN580592

Title:
Cat 2 Build Your Future

A contract/lot is awarded: yes

Award of contract

Date of conclusion of the contract
02/12/2021

Information about tenders
Number of tenders received: 1
Number of tenders received from SMEs: 1
Number of tenders received by electronic means: 1
The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: no

Name and address of the contractor
Official name: Cockerton & Co (Advisory) Limited
Town: London
NUTS code: UK United Kingdom
Country: United Kingdom
The contractor is an SME: yes

Information on value of the contract/lot
Total value of the contract/lot: 99 500,00 GBP

Information about subcontracting



28131-2022 Page 4/4

VI.5.

VI.4.1.

VI.4.

VI.3.

V.2.5.

V.2.4.

V.2.3.

V.2.2.

V.2.1.

V.2.

Section V: Award of contract

Contract No: DN560529

Title:
Category 10 Apprenticeships Training Fifth Opening All Lots

A contract/lot is awarded: yes

Award of contract

Date of conclusion of the contract
05/10/2021

Information about tenders
Number of tenders received: 2
Number of tenders received from SMEs: 1
Number of tenders received by electronic means: 1
The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: no

Name and address of the contractor
Official name: Encompass Consultancy Limited
Town: North Ferriby
NUTS code: UK United Kingdom
Country: United Kingdom
The contractor is an SME: yes

Information on value of the contract/lot
Total value of the contract/lot: 2 600 000,00 GBP

Information about subcontracting

Section VI: Complementary information

Additional information

Procedures for review

Review body
Official name: The High Court of Justice
Postal address: WC2A 2LL
Town: London
Postal code: The Strand
Country: United Kingdom

Date of dispatch of this notice
13/01/2022


